

**Posted: August 3, 2012**

**Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, August 7, 2012 at 1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.**

**APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:**

**APPEAL #080238A: Ms. Frances M. Goulet, for the property located at 10-12 Manchester Street, Pawtucket, returning with a status update as directed by the Board.**

**APPEAL #090372: Brentwood Nursing Home, for the property located at 4000 Post Road, Warwick, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.**

**APPEAL #120083: Rich Paper Box, for the property located at 1284 Plainfield Street, Johnston, requesting time to comply.**

**APPEAL #120084: Mr. Michael Bouthillette, for the property located at 546 Budlong Road, Cranston, requesting relief from the provisions of section 17.1.2.2(1).**

**APPEAL #120087: Hughes Associates Inc., for the property located at 888 Reservoir Avenue, Cranston, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 7.1.3.2.1(5) and 7.7.2.6.**

**APPEAL #100062: Ms. Louise R. Fontaine, for the property located at 118-120 Carrington Avenue, Woonsocket, requesting relief from the provisions of section 31.1.1.3(10).**

**APPEAL #120071: Mr. Jerry Deluca, for the property located at 342 Logee Street, Woonsocket, requesting time to comply.**

**APPEAL #100063: Mr. Robert Picciotti, for the property located at 719 River Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.**

**APPEAL #090104: Brightview Commons, for the property located at 57 Grandeville Court, Wakefield, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.**

**APPEAL #090096: Town of Cumberland, for the property located at 45 Broad Street, Cumberland, returning with a plan of action addressing the outstanding deficiencies within that facility.**

**APPEAL #120092: Bradford Printing and Finishing, for the property located at 460 Bradford Road (Main Building) requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.**

**Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee recommendations.**